With powerful, intuitive user interface
RSi Variable Frequency
Drive Products and Systems
Variable Frequency Drives
2 benshaw.com
Variable Speed Drive Solutions
From a world leader in MISSION CRITICAL motor control and protection.
• Complete family of ac drives

• 1 to 25 HP @ 230 Vac
• 1 to 200 HP @ 460 Vac
• 1 to 200 HP @ 600 Vac
11
Model Number
Standard Duty Heavy Duty Dimensions (in) Weight
(lbs)HP Amps HP Amps H W D
115 Volt input / 230 volt output
8 RSI-001-S4-1SW  1 4.2 0.5 2.5 9.5 6.5 6.1 9
230 Volt
8 RSI-001-S4-2W 1 4.2 0.5 2.5 9.5 6.5 6.1 9
8 RSI-002-S4-2W 2 6.8 1 4.8 9.5 6.5 6.1 9
8 RSI-003-S4-2W 3 9.6 2 7.8 9.5 6.5 8.5 9
8 RSI-005-S4-2W 5 15.2 3 11 12 8.7 6.5 14
8 RSI-007-S4-2W 7.5 22 5 17.5 12 8.7 6.5 14
8 RSI-010-S4-2W 10 28 7.5 25.3 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-015-S4-2W 15 42 10 37.2 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-020-S4-2W 20 54 15 48.3 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
8 RSI-025-S4-2W 25 68 20 62.1 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
460 Volt
8 RSI-001-S4-4W 1 2.1 0.5 1.1 9.5 6.5 6.1 9
8 RSI-002-S4-4W 2 3.4 1 2.1 9.5 6.5 6.1 9
8 RSI-003-S4-4W 3 4.8 2 3.4 9.5 6.5 8.5 9
8 RSI-005-S4-4W 5 7.6 3 4.8 12 8.7 6.5 14
8 RSI-007-S4-4W 7.5 11 5 7.6 12 8.7 6.5 14
8 RSI-010-S4-4W 10 14 7.5 11 12 8.7 6.5 14
8 RSI-015-S4-4W 15 21 10 14 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-020-S4-4W 20 27 15 21 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-025-S4-4W 25 34 20 27 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-030-S4-4W 30 40 25 34 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
8 RSI-040-S4-4W 40 52 30 40 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
8 RSI-050-S4-4W 50 65 40 52 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
8 RSI-060-S4-4W 60 77 50 65 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
8 RSI-075-S4-4W 75 96 60 77 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
8 RSI-100-S4-4W 100 124 75 96 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
8 RSI-125-S4-4D* 125 156 100 124 50.5 16.5 18 305
8 RSI-150-S4-4D* 150 180 125 156 50.5 16.5 18 305
8 RSI-200-S4-4D* 200 240 150 180 50.5 16.5 18 305
600 Volt
RSI-001-S4-6W 1 1.7 0.5 0.9 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-002-S4-6W 2 2.7 1 1.7 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-003-S4-6W 3 3.9 2 2.7 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-005-S4-6W 5 6.1 3 3.9 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-007-S4-6W 7.5 9 5 6.1 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-010-S4-6W 10 11 7.5 9 12 8.7 6.5 14
RSI-015-S4-6W 15 17 10 11 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
RSI-020-S4-6W 20 22 15 17 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
RSI-025-S4-6W 25 27 20 22 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
RSI-030-S4-6W 30 32 25 27 17.4 10.8 7.9 30
RSI-040-S4-6W 40 41 30 32 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
RSI-050-S4-6W 50 52 40 41 20.2 11.3 11.7 50
RSI-060-S4-6W 60 68 50 52 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
RSI-075-S4-6W 75 82 60 62 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
RSI-100-S4-6W 100 107 75 77 29.4 12.9 13.8 95
RSI-125-S4-6D* 125 125 100 99 50.5 16.5 18 305
RSI-150-S4-6D* 150 144 125 125 50.5 16.5 18 305
RSI-200-S4-6D* 200 192 150 140 50.5 16.5 18 305
8 Web Stocked  |  * Units ending in “D” are NEMA 12 and not washdown.
12 benshaw.com
SG Series
High Performance Industrial Drives

• 7.5 to 400 HP @ 600 Vac
Standard Duty:
• 7.5 to 40 HP @ 230 Vac
• 7.5 to 600 HP @ 460 Vac
• 7.5 to 400 HP @ 600 Vac
Heavy Duty:
• 5 to 30 HP @ 230 Vac
• 5 to 500 HP @ 460 Vac
• 5 to 300 HP @ 600 Vac
13
Model Number
Variable Torque Heavy Duty Dimensions (in) Dimensions (in) Weight
(lbs)HP Amps HP Amps HP Amps H W D
230 Volt
8 RSI-007-SG-2B 7.5 24 7.5 22 5 17 11.2 5.9 6.2 11
8 RSI-010-SG-2B 10 32 10 29 7.5 23 11.2 7.9 7.2 14
8 RSI-015-SG-2B 15 46 15 42 10 33 11.2 7.9 7.2 14
8 RSI-020-SG-2B 20 60 20 55 15 44 17.9 9.8 7.9 28
8 RSI-025-SG-2B 25 74 25 67 20 54 17.9 9.8 7.9 29
8 RSI-030-SG-2B 30 88 30 80 25 68 23.6 12 9.2 44
8 RSI-040-SG-2B 40 115 40 105 30 84 23.6 12 9.2 44
460 Volt
8 RSI-007-SG-4B 7.5 12 7.5 11 5 8 11.2 5.9 6.2 11
8 RSI-010-SG-4B 10 16 10 14 7.5 11 11.2 7.9 7.2 14
8 RSI-015-SG-4B 15 24 15 22 10 17 11.2 7.9 7.2 14
8 RSI-020-SG-4B 20 30 20 27 15 22 17.9 9.8 7.9 28
8 RSI-025-SG-4B 25 39 25 35 20 28 17.9 9.8 7.9 29
8 RSI-030-SG-4B 30 45 30 41 25 34 23.6 12 9.2 44
8 RSI-040-SG-4B 40 61 40 55 30 44 23.6 12 9.2 44
8 RSI-050-SG-4B 50 75 50 68 40 55 25.3 12.1 10.5 60
8 RSI-060-SG-4B 60 91 60 83 50 66 25.3 12.1 10.5 60
8 RSI-075-SG-4B 75 110 75 100 60 80 25.3 12.1 11.2 64
8 RSI-100-SG-4B 100 152 100 139 75 111 30.2 14.5 12.1 95
8 RSI-125-SG-4B 125 183 125 167 100 134 30.2 14.5 12.1 95
8 RSI-150-SG-4* • 150 223 150 204 125 164 30.9 20.1 16.6 225
8 RSI-200-SG-4* • 200 264 200 242 150 194 30.9 20.1 16.6 225
8 RSI-250-SG-4* • 250 325 250 302 200 240 33.9 20.1 16.6 255
8 RSI-350-SG-4* • 350 432 300 396 250 317 42.5 27.2 17.3 450
8 RSI-400-SG-4* • 400 547 400 501 300 401 42.5 27.2 17.3 450
8 RSI-500-SG-4 • 500 613 450 562 350 450 44.9 30.8 17.4 540
8 RSI-600-SG-4 • 600 731 500 670 400 536 51.3 36.3 19.5 840
8 RSI-700-SG-4 • 700 877 600 804 500 643 51.3 36.3 19.5 840
600 Volt
8 RSI-007-SG-6B 7.5 9 7.5 8.2 5 6.6 14 7.9 7.2 15
8 RSI-010-SG-6B 10 12 10 11 7.5 9 14 7.9 7.2 16
8 RSI-015-SG-6B 15 17 15 15.5 10 12 14 7.9 7.2 16
8 RSI-020-SG-6B 20 23 20 21 15 17 17.9 9.8 7.9 28
8 RSI-025-SG-6B 25 27 25 24.7 20 19.8 17.9 9.8 7.9 29
8 RSI-030-SG-6B 30 34 30 31 25 25 23.6 12 9.2 44
8 RSI-040-SG-6B 40 43 40 39 30 31.5 23.6 12 9.2 44
8 RSI-050-SG-6B 50 55 50 50 40 43 25.3 11.8 11.5 71
8 RSI-060-SG-6B 60 64 60 58.6 50 55 25.3 11.8 11.5 71
8 RSI-075-SG-6B 75 80 75 73 60 64 25.3 11.8 11.5 71
8 RSI-100-SG-6B 100 104 100 95 75 80 30.2 14.6 13.3 102
8 RSI-125-SG-6B 125 128 125 117 100 104 30.2 14.6 13.3 102
8 RSI-150-SG-6* 150 150 150 137 125 128 30.9 20 16.6 225
8 RSI-200-SG-6* 200 200 200 184 150 147 33.9 20 16.6 255
8 RSI-250-SG-6* 250 242 250 222 150 177 33.9 20 16.6 255
8 RSI-350-SG-6* 350 333 300 305 250 244 42.5 27.2 17.7 450
8 RSI-400-SG-6* 400 424 400 389 300 311 42.5 27.2 17.7 450
VARIABLE TORQUE = 110% current for 1 minute  |  STANDARD DUTY = 120% Current for 1 Minute  |  HEAVY DUTY = 150% Current for 1 Minute
Units ending in a “B” designate NEMA 1. Units not ending in a “B” are protected chassis units.
• Protected chassis only (no cover on control or power terminals  |  * DC Link Reactor  |  8 Web Stocked
14 benshaw.com

• Output reactor
• Input and output reactor
Here’s how to order:
1.  Choose horsepower from the list of available ratings
on above (see the Benshaw catalog for more detail).
2.  Determine voltage and duty rating required
for your application.
3.  Select a disconnect option, door mounted devices,
bypass type and reactor options.
4.  Contact your Benshaw representative to place your
SGP QuickShip drive order.
QuickShip Modular Options:
16 benshaw.com
SG 519 Series
Clean Power Drives
Variable Torque:
• 50 to 700 HP @ 460 Vac
• 50 to 400 HP @ 600 Vac+
Standard Duty:
• 50 to 600 HP @ 460 Vac
• 50 to 400 HP @ 600 Vac+
Heavy Duty:
• 50 to 500 HP @ 460 Vac
• 50 to 300 HP @ 600 Vac+ IEEE 519-1992 compliant drives built to your specification.
Benshaw’s SG519 Series drives are designed and manufactured to limit voltage and current distortion
levels to within the levels defined by IEEE-519*. This eliminates the need for expensive, time consuming
harmonic analysis and avoids the resonance problems associated with inefficient harmonic filters.
Our municipal projects and engineering team will work with you to configure a clean power solution
that meets your specifications and requirements.
Standard features:
• UL listed
• Limits voltage and current harmonics
to IEEE-519* levels
• Addresses poor power factor
• Eliminates expensive harmonic analysis
• Avoids resonance problems associated
with inefficient harmonic filters
• Prevents overloading of circuit breakers,
feeders and transformers
• Run from motor/generator systems
• NEMA 1, 12V, 3R, 4 or 4X enclosures
available, plus custom configurations
Modular design
The modular design of Benshaw’s SG519 Series drives eliminates maintenance problems inherent
in older drive designs and improves drive reliability by significantly reducing power module part counts.
This design approach also allows each drive unit to be custom-tailored to your specific requirements.
Optional bypass
An optional bypass design configuration (ATL or RVSS) is available for SG519 drive packages
when mission critical reliability is important and disruptive downtime cannot be tolerated.
*IEEE-519, 1992 Table 10-2 and Table 10-3.
+ Consult factory.
6 PULSE WAVEFORM 18 PULSE WAVEFORM
17
Model Number
Standard Duty Heavy Duty Dimensions (in)
HP Amps HP Amps H W D
IEEE-519 460 Volt, SG Series, NEMA 12, No Bypass
RSI-519-050-SG-4-CB-A-12 50 65 40 52 90 32 30
RSI-519-060-SG-4-CB-A-12 60 77 50 65 90 32 30
RSI-519-075-SG-4-CB-A-12 75 96 60 77 90 36 30
RSI-519-100-SG-4-CB-A-12 100 124 75 96 90 36 30
RSI-519-125-SG-4-CB-A-12 125 156 100 124 90 48 30
RSI-519-150-SG-4-CB-A-12 150 180 125 156 90 48 30
RSI-519-200-SG-4-CB-A-12 200 240 150 180 90 48 30
RSI-519-250-SG-4-CB-A-12 250 302 200 240 90 72 36
RSI-519-350-SG-4-CB-A-12 350 414 250 302 90 78 36
RSI-519-400-SG-4-CB-A-12 400 477 300 361 90 78 36
RSI-519-500-SG-4-CB-A-12 500 590 350 414 90 84 36
RSI-519-600-SG-4-CB-A-12 600 720 400 477 90 96 36
RSI-519-700-SG-4-CB-A-12 700 840 500 590 90 96 36
IEEE-519 460 Volt, SG Series, NEMA 12, With Bypass (Three Contactor)
RSI-519-050-SG-4-CB-C-12 50 65 40 52 90 32 30
RSI-519-060-SG-4-CB-C-12 60 77 50 65 90 32 30
RSI-519-075-SG-4-CB-C-12 75 96 60 77 90 36 30
RSI-519-100-SG-4-CB-C-12 100 124 75 96 90 36 30
RSI-519-125-SG-4-CB-C-12 125 156 100 124 90 48 30
RSI-519-150-SG-4-CB-C-12 150 180 125 156 90 48 30
RSI-519-200-SG-4-CB-C-12 200 240 150 180 90 48 30
RSI-519-250-SG-4-CB-C-12 250 302 200 240 90 78 36
RSI-519-350-SG-4-CB-C-12 350 414 250 302 90 114 36
RSI-519-400-SG-4-CB-C-12 400 477 300 361 90 114 36
RSI-519-500-SG-4-CB-C-12 500 590 350 414 90 120 36
RSI-519-600-SG-4-CB-C-12 600 720 400 477 90 132 36
RSI-519-700-SG-4-CB-C-12 700 840 500 590 90 132 36
IEEE-519 460 Volt, SG Series, NEMA 12, With Bypass (RVSS)
RSI-519-050-SG-4-CB-D-12 50 65 40 52 90 36 30
RSI-519-060-SG-4-CB-D-12 60 77 50 65 90 36 30
RSI-519-075-SG-4-CB-D-12 75 96 60 77 90 42 30
RSI-519-100-SG-4-CB-D-12 100 124 75 96 90 42 30
RSI-519-125-SG-4-CB-D-12 125 156 100 124 90 54 30
RSI-519-150-SG-4-CB-D-12 150 180 125 156 90 54 30
RSI-519-200-SG-4-CB-D-12 200 240 150 180 90 54 30
RSI-519-250-SG-4-CB-D-12 250 302 200 240 90 108 36
RSI-519-350-SG-4-CB-D-12 350 414 250 302 90 114 36
RSI-519-400-SG-4-CB-D-12 400 477 300 361 90 114 36
RSI-519-500-SG-4-CB-D-12 500 590 350 414 90 120 36
RSI-519-600-SG-4-CB-D-12 600 720 400 477 90 132 36
RSI-519-700-SG-4-CB-D-12 700 840 500 590 90 132 36
18 benshaw.com
Enclosures
• Standard NEMA 1, 12 and 3R
enclosure designs